## 504568976 09/27/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4615686

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА			
		Name	Execution Date	
ERAN MILLER			11/13/2012	
TAL REICH			11/13/2012	
AMIR GROSS			11/13/2012	
TAL SHEPS			11/13/2012	
OZ CABIRI			11/13/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DAT				
	VALTECH CARDIO, LTD.			
Street Address:	3 ARIEL SHARON AVENUE			
City:	OR YEHUDA			
State/Country:	ISRAEL			
Postal Code:	60376			
PROPERTY NUMBERS 1	otal: 1	Number		
Property Type Application Number:		15717440		
<i>using a fax number, if pi</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	sent to rovideo	o <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>t; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> RAQUEL_BRANSON@EDWARDS.COM EDWARDS LIFESCIENCES CORPORATI	ria US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	sent to rovideo	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v RAQUEL_BRANSON@EDWARDS.COM EDWARDS LIFESCIENCES CORPORATI ONE EDWARDS WAY	ria US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	sent to rovideo	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> RAQUEL_BRANSON@EDWARDS.COM EDWARDS LIFESCIENCES CORPORATI ONE EDWARDS WAY C/O LEGAL DEPARTMENT	ria US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	sent to rovideo	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v RAQUEL_BRANSON@EDWARDS.COM EDWARDS LIFESCIENCES CORPORATI ONE EDWARDS WAY	ria US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	sent to	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v RAQUEL_BRANSON@EDWARDS.COM EDWARDS LIFESCIENCES CORPORATI ONE EDWARDS WAY C/O LEGAL DEPARTMENT IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614	ria US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	sent to	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v RAQUEL_BRANSON@EDWARDS.COM EDWARDS LIFESCIENCES CORPORATI ONE EDWARDS WAY C/O LEGAL DEPARTMENT IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614	ria US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	sent to	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v RAQUEL_BRANSON@EDWARDS.COM EDWARDS LIFESCIENCES CORPORATI ONE EDWARDS WAY C/O LEGAL DEPARTMENT IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 VALTECH-9003US05	ria US Mail.	

PATENT REEL: 043719 FRAME: 0225

Docket No. Q143391

## Assignment

Whereas, We, Eran MILLER of 546 Hatcena Street, Moshav Beit Elazari 76803 Israel; Tal REICH of Moshav Moledet 19130 Israel; Amir GROSS of 10 Hayogev Street, Moshav Mazor 7316000 Israel; Tal SHEPS of 39 Uziel Street, Givat Shmuel Israel; and Oz CABIRI of 775 Nahal Natof Street, Macabim-Reut 71799 Israel, respectively, hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements in IMPLANT HAVING MULTIPLE ROTATIONAL ASSEMBLIES and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on \_\_\_\_\_\_; and

Whereas, VALTECH CARDIO, LTD. of 3 Ariel Sharon Avenue, Or Yehuda 60378, Israel, , (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee,

We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses (Application number 13/666,262 and Confirmation number 6722, filed November 1, 2012) the application number, confirmation number and filing date of said application when known.

Date: pNOV 13, 2012 » Christ		
s/Eran MILLER	s	. The PS - Methodelics and estimation of the
Date: p NOV 13, 201-2		
s/Tal REICH	ч	
Date: 6 Nov 13,2012 6		
s/Amir GROSS		
Date: Nov 13, 200		
s/Tal\SHEPS		

PATENT REEL: 043719 FRAME: 0226

Nov 13, Zon Date:  $\mathcal{Q}$ GOZ CABIRI (Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 043719 FRAME: 0227

78728

The second second second

M. Markens

RECORDED: 09/27/2017

interesting and the second second